TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital, Ltd.		11/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sixnet Inc.
Street Address:	331 Ushers Road
City:	Ballston Lake
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2566098	ETHERBUS
Registration Number:	3347005	ETHERBUS
Registration Number:	2286706	ETHERTRAK
Registration Number:	1507909	IOMUX
Registration Number:	2969356	IPM
Registration Number:	2237377	REMOTETRAK
Registration Number:	1304832	SIXNET
Registration Number:	2006599	SIXTRAK
Registration Number:	1997635	VERSATRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0366 OP \$240.00 2566098

900238506

Address Line 1: 100 Pir	Sue Heberlig 100 Pine Street Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/31610-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig		
Signature:	/SueHeb/		
Date:	11/13/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=A3116704#page1.tif source=A3116704#page2.tif source=A3116704#page3.tif source=A3116704#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0367 RELEASE AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT

The parties hereto are SIXNET INC., a New York corporation (as successor in interest by

merger, dated December 31, 2011, to SIXNET LLC, a New York corporation) (hereinafter, "Sixnet"),

having its principal place of business at 331 Ushers Road, Ballston Lake, New York, 12019, and

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD. (as successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.), a

Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "American Capital"), having its principal place of business at 2

Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland, 20814.

WHEREAS, Sixnet, as the Grantor, and American Capital, as the Grantee, were parties to a

Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated May 31,

2005, amended by the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter, the

"Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement"), dated June 28, 2007, wherein the Grantee,

as Agent for Purchasers, as defined therein, received from the Grantor a pledge and security interest in

and to all the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain Trademark Collateral, as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office Assignment Branch on June 1, 2005, at Trademark Reel 3095 at Frame 0476;

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on July 3, 2007, at Trademark Reel

3573 at Frame 0989;

WHEREAS, all the Grantor's obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement and the

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied in full, and the Grantee

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0368 desires to release and terminate the security interest granted therein and to the Grantor's Trademark

Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt and adequacy of which is

hereby acknowledged by the Grantee), the Grantee (for itself and as Agent for others) hereby releases and

terminates any security interest in and to the Grantor's Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation,

the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto.

The Grantee expressly agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Grantor, all other

papers, instruments and other documents and to perform any other acts the Grantor reasonably may

require in order to release and terminate the security interests granted in the Trademark Security

Agreement and the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement and to provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Grantor.

All terms used herein that are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Amended

and Restated Trademark Security Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them therein, unless

otherwise defined herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed and delivered this Release and Termination Agreement as of the date first written below.

Dated: November 12, 2012

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.

ву_/<

On this 12 day of November in the year 2012 before me personally came known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is an officer of AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD., the Delaware corporation described herein, which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name on behalf of said entity as the Grantee.

Notary Public

Parela D-Powell

Parmeta G. Powell Notery Public - Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires August 28, 2014

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
ETHERBUS	2,566,098
ETHERBUS	3,347,005
ETHERTRAK	2,286,706
IOMUX	1,507,909
IPM	2,969,356
REMOTETRAK	2,237,377
SITETRAK	NONE (abandoned October 11, 2005)
SIXNET	1,304,832
SIXTRAK	2,006,599
VERSATRAK	1,997,635